## J.D. POWER



## Dave Habiger President and Chief Executive Officer J.D. Power

Dave Habiger is President and CEO of J.D. Power, the global leader in consumer data & analytics. The company serves a variety of industries, including automotive, financial services, insurance, telecommunications, healthcare, energy, utilities and hospitality and travel.

Mr. Habiger is a seasoned technology sector visionary who has led several initial public offerings and served as CEO of multiple public companies listed on both the NASDAQ and New York Stock Exchange (NYSE). Prior to joining J.D. Power in 2018, Mr. Habiger was a Founder and Partner of Silicon Media Partners. Previously, Mr. Habiger served as CEO of Textura (NYSE: TXTR), CEO of NDS Group, and President and CEO of Sonic Solutions (NASDAQ: SNIC), each of which saw significant growth and success under his leadership.

Mr. Habiger served as Chairman of a governmental Electric Vehicle Commission to design infrastructure for charging stations and he is a long-standing member of the Society of Automotive Engineers as well as a member of the National Association of Corporate Directors. He is also a director of several public boards and is a member of the board of trustees at Rush University Medical Center. Mr. Habiger was also named as an Entrepreneur of the Year award winner by EY (formerly Ernst & Young).

Mr. Habiger received an MBA from The University of Chicago and a bachelor's degree in business administration from St. Norbert College.